WOW Works Workforce Development Board

AGENDA

Date: March 13, 2025 Time: 8:00 am – 9:30 AM

Location: Waukesha American Job Center

2607 North Grandview Blvd.

Waukesha, WI 53188



#	ITEM	TIME	ACTION
1.	Call to Order Dawn Schicker, Chair	8:00 am	
2.	Consent Agenda Dawn Schicker, Chair	8:02 am	\boxtimes
3.	Executive Director Report Analiese Smith, Director	8:05 am	
4.	Service Provider Update Cindy Simons, Forward Careers	8:15 am	
5.	One-Stop Update Beth Norris, OSO	8:20 am	
6.	Annual Inquiry Kick-Off Analiese Smith, Director	8:25 am	
7.	Small Group Discussion: Legislative Visits and Annual Inquiry Analiese Smith, Director	8:35 am	
8.	Youth and JobPod MOUs Analiese Smith, Director	8:50 am	\boxtimes
9.	Regional One Stop MOU Analiese Smith, Director	8:55 am	
10.	Policy Updates Analiese Smith, Director	9:05 am	\boxtimes
11.	Risk Assessment and Local Monitoring Plan Analiese Smith, Board Director	9:10 am	\boxtimes
12.	Limited English Proficiency Plan Analiese Smith, Board Director	9:15 am	\boxtimes
13.	Procurement Update Analiese Smith, Board Director	9:20 am	\boxtimes
14.	Other Business Dawn Schicker, Chair	9:28 am	

15.	Adjourn	9:30 am	
	Dawn Schicker, Chair		

WOW WORKS WDB STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES

- 1. Become more knowledgeable regarding the needs and barriers job seekers face to access the world of work.
- 2. Expand the strategic convening of partners to increase awareness and collaboration.
- 3. Broaden knowledge regarding current workforce challenges and projected needs WOW businesses.
- 4. Build understanding around metrics of success for the WOW WDB.

Waukesha-Ozaukee-Washington Workforce Development Board is an Equal Opportunity Program Provider. If you have a disability, need information in an alternative format, including language assistance or translation, and/or need assistance with this information, please call (262) 896-8312 or call through Wisconsin Relay Service 711.

A proud partner of the americanjobcenter network